BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 323 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "MEANS" in line 27 on page 2 down through "PARAGRAPH" in line 3 on page 3 and substitute "<u>HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 14-301</u> <u>OF THE STATE FINANCE AND PROCUREMENT ARTICLE</u>".

On page 4, strike beginning with "MEANS" in line 9 down through "SUBPARAGRAPH" in line 19 and substitute "<u>HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 14-301 OF THE STATE FINANCE</u> <u>AND PROCUREMENT ARTICLE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in lines 5 and 6, strike "Joint Committee on Fair Practices" and substitute "Legislative Policy Committee".